FORM PTO-1585 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off
	261321 V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pai-Chuan Wu Leopoldo V. Cancio	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Clopay Plastic Products Company</u> ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 💢 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>
Execution Date: January 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>01/10/00</u>
09480374	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
internal Address:	00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. David J. Josephic Name of Person Signing	The second secon
Mail documents to be recorded with O DNGIJYEN 00000117 09480374 Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: indemarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

11

REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

W				Place, Cinci	innati	of
			and	Leopoldo V.	. Cancio	
of						
in the State	e of	Ohio INCR ING HIG	EMENTALLY STRETCH	TRANSMISSION	, have invented a new and improv SED FILMS	red
e	ven date((s) here	ewith	preparatory to ob	etaining Letters Patent of the Unit ts Company, Inc.	ted
	its principa	al office at		ut Street, Su	vare Lite 1600 2	
desires to a					lisclosed in said application and	

and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon. including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union. European Patent Convention. Common Market Convention. or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union: and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee. its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this	At day of January	XKX 2000
,	Pai-Chuan Wu	Letter Inventor
Witness my hand this	day of January	
STATE OF		Inventor.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) ss.)	XXX 2000
before me personally appeared	.individual 	<i>,</i>
(SEAL)	Kee	Notary Public
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HAMILTON) SS. David J. JOSEPH NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission H date, Section 147.	OF OHIO
	day of <u>January</u> do V. Cancio individual ng of the foregoing instrument to be h	
(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	WHEREAS.		Pai-Chuan Wu 11053 Huntwicke	Place, Cinci	innati	of
in the Sta	te of	Ohio	and	Leopoldo V.	. Cancio	
of			5880 Turpin Hill	ls Drive, Cir	ncinnati	
in the Sta	ite of	Ohio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, have invented a new and impro-	
	lisclosed in a even date	VING HIG In applicati (s) here	withF	TRANSMISSION itled and execut preparatory to ob	N RATES (MYTRS) red by us on btaining Letters Patent of the Uni	ited
-					cts Company, Inc. ware	
•	ng its princip		312 Walnı		uite 1600	••••••
desires to				subject-matter of	disclosed in said application and	

and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

ritle and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union: and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this	day of Ja	nuary	XXX 2000
			Inventor.
Witness my hand this	Pai-Chuan Wu	1	
Witness my hand this	day of Ja l	quary	XXX 2000
	Leopoldo	on io	Inventor.
STATE OF	V-/		
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	S.		
On this day of	Ja	nuary	XXX 2000
before me personally appeared Pai-Chuan	Wu		······
to me known and known to me to be the indiv	idua]		
aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of t	he foregoing inst	rument to be his vo	luntary act and
deed and who executed the same for the uses and p	urposes therein sp	ecified.	
(SEAL)			
(SEAL)			Notary- Public
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTON</u> WARREN)	55.		
1644	.]-		VXX 2000
On this	f	nuary	AAS 2000
before me personally appeared Leopoldo V.			
to me known and known to me to be the indi			
aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of			oluntary act and
deed and who executed the same for the uses and p		· v ,	
(SEAL)	() si	Schaffne	Notary Public
	1	ISA C. SCHAFFNER	

LISA C. SCHAFFNER Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires PATENT

REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 01/10/2000